
土　地

Land

年增率

Total

Annual

Growth

Rate

Public Use

Property

Non-public

Use

Property Subtotal

Public Use

Property

Non-public

Use

Property Subtotal

  92年 6,995,969 2.4 6,091,687 904,282 3,884,846 2,990,981 893,866 347,560 

  93年 7,132,539 2.0 6,259,942 872,597 3,967,944 3,106,869 861,075 384,820 

  94年 6,623,161 -7.1 5,737,385 885,777 3,951,874 3,077,163 874,711 424,513 

  95年 7,246,534 9.4 6,354,439 892,094 4,298,450 3,417,608 880,842 543,796 

  96年 7,465,248 3.0 6,550,134 915,114 4,431,271 3,527,154 904,117 609,344 

  97年 7,661,678 2.6 6,766,359 895,319 4,572,457 3,689,073 883,384 633,253 

  98年 8,474,056 10.6 7,605,315 868,742 4,655,350 3,798,700 856,650 1,255,438 

  99年 8,714,552 2.8 7,891,161 823,391 4,771,452 3,967,783 803,669 1,294,971 

 100年 8,799,420 1.0 8,038,472 760,948 4,832,701 4,091,855 740,846 1,340,912 

 101年 8,975,199 2.0 8,248,864 726,334 4,838,568 4,133,759 704,809 1,373,385 

 　第2季 8,810,739 1.1 8,070,858 739,881 4,830,499 4,104,943 725,556 1,351,599 

 　第3季 8,822,093 0.8 8,090,140 731,953 4,825,830 4,115,012 710,819 1,359,107 

 　第4季 8,975,199 2.0 8,248,864 726,334 4,838,568 4,133,759 704,809 1,373,385 

 102年

 　第1季 9,018,796 2.8 8,234,458 784,338 4,878,245 4,115,507 762,737 1,379,597 

 　第2季 9,117,287 3.5 8,333,226 784,061 4,927,494 4,164,912 762,582 1,384,446 

小　　計公用財產 非公用

財　產

土　　　地

Land

小　　計 公用財產 非公用

財　產

表5-2. 國有財產總值－按財產種類別分

Grand Total

資料來源：財政部國有財產署。

(1)按使用性質別分

單位：新臺幣百萬元

總　　　　計

年度(季)

底別

合　　計
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Public Use

Property

Non-public

Use

Property Subtotal

Public Use

Property

Non-public

Use

Property Subtotal

Public Use

Property

Non-public

Use

Property

347,560       － 618,878 614,502 4,377 294,501 294,361 140 2003

384,820       － 667,764 662,869 4,895 301,630 301,490 140 2004

424,513       － 677,209 672,685 4,524 258,300 258,110 190 2005

543,796       － 705,114 700,642 4,472 270,419 270,244 176 2006

609,344       － 745,295 740,846 4,449 272,301 272,199 102 2007

633,253       － 780,626 776,061 4,565 265,979 265,886 94 2008

1,255,438       － 790,292 785,794 4,498 246,557 246,464 93 2009

1,294,971       － 812,782 809,216 3,566 245,435 245,205 230 2010

1,340,912       － 819,879 816,585 3,293 242,305 242,075 230 2011

1,373,385       － 834,961 831,825 3,136 249,703 249,475 228 2012

1,351,599       － 820,287 816,878 3,408 236,643 236,416 228 　 Ⅱ

1,359,107       － 825,322 822,076 3,246 240,343 240,115 228 　 Ⅲ

1,373,385       － 834,961 831,825 3,136 249,703 249,475 228 　 Ⅳ

2013

1,379,597       － 833,953 830,770 3,184 246,838 246,611 227 　 Ⅰ

1,384,446       － 850,295 847,314 2,981 246,392 246,165 227 　 Ⅱ

公用財產 非公用

財產

小　　計 非公用

財　產

房 屋 建 築 及 設 備 機　械　及　設　備

Housing Construction and Equipment Machinery and Equipment

公用財產 非公用

財　產

小　　計 公用財產

Table 5-2.  National Property－by Category

　Improvements

Unit : NT$ Million

　改　良　物

National Property Administration, Ministry of  Finance.

(1) by Usage

Period
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有　　價

Subtotal

Public Use

Property

Non-public

Use

Property Subtotal

Public Use

Property

Non-public

Use

Property Subtotal

  92年 194,383 194,379 4 115,644 115,617 27 1,032,130 

  93年 198,599 198,595 5 120,818 120,793 25 1,030,853 

  94年 197,879 197,873 6 80,552 80,527 25 1,029,131 

  95年 202,056 202,052 4 84,430 84,426 4 1,138,506 

  96年 209,233 209,230 4 86,531 86,527 4 1,107,419 

  97年 208,119 208,115 4 87,188 87,184 4 1,110,068 

  98年 205,092 205,089 4 88,297 88,293 4 1,228,789 

  99年 208,005 208,001 4 123,274 123,270 4 1,252,671 

 100年 201,952 201,948 4 123,848 123,844 4 1,231,418 

 101年 202,162 202,158 4 123,517 123,514 4 1,345,996 

 　第2季 199,872 199,868 4 120,663 120,659 4 1,244,415 

 　第3季 199,417 199,413 4 121,689 121,685 4 1,243,557 

 　第4季 202,162 202,158 4 123,517 123,514 4 1,345,996 

 102年

 　第1季 204,210 204,206 4 122,727 122,724 4 1,346,339 

 　第2季 205,495 205,491 4 123,374 123,371 4 1,372,681 

非公用

財　產

小　　計

表5-2. 國有財產總值－按財產種類別分(續1)

單位：新臺幣百萬元

小　　計 公用財產年度(季)

底別

非公用

財　產

小　　計

Communication and Transportation Equipment Miscellaneous Equipments

公用財產

什　　項　　設　　備

(1)按使用性質別分

交 通 及 運 輸 設 備
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Public Use

Property

Non-public

Use

Property Subtotal

Public Use

Property

Non-public

Use

Property Subtotal

Public Use

Property

Non-public

Use

Property

1,028,297 3,832 2,651 615 2,036 505,375 505,375       － 2003

1,026,439 4,414 4,073 2,030 2,042 456,038 456,038       － 2004

1,024,347 4,784 3,703 2,166 1,537          －          －       － 2005

1,133,429 5,077 3,762 2,242 1,520          －          －       － 2006

1,102,535 4,885 3,852 2,299 1,553          －          －       － 2007

1,104,514 5,554 3,990 2,275 1,715          －          －       － 2008

1,222,979 5,809 4,241 2,558 1,683          －          －       － 2009

1,238,754 13,917 5,961 3,960 2,001          －          －       － 2010

1,217,046 14,372 6,404 4,205 2,199          －          －       － 2011

1,330,151 15,845 6,907 4,598 2,310          －          －       － 2012

1,229,093 15,322 6,761 4,561 2,200          －          －       － 　 Ⅱ

1,228,206 15,352 6,828 4,527 2,301          －          －       － 　 Ⅲ

1,330,151 15,845 6,907 4,598 2,310          －          －       － 　 Ⅳ

2013

1,344,011 2,328 6,888 -8,967 15,855          －          －       － 　 Ⅰ

1,370,297 2,385 7,111 -8,768 15,879          －          －       － 　 Ⅱ

Table 5-2.  National Property－by Category (Cont.1)

Unit : NT$ Million

權　　　利 其　　　他

　Securities Rights Others

　證　　券

(1) by Usage

非公用

財　產

非公用

財產

小　　計 公用財產 非公用

財　產

公用財產 小　　計 公用財產
Period
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土　地

Land

年增率

Total

Annual

Growth

Rate Non-value Value Subtotal Non-value Value Subtotal

  92年 6,995,969 2.4 6,973,598 22,371 3,884,846 3,866,802 18,044 347,560 

  93年 7,132,539 2.0 7,110,572 21,967 3,967,944 3,950,094 17,850 384,820 

  94年 6,623,161 -7.1 6,586,535 36,626 3,951,874 3,919,351 32,523 424,513 

  95年 7,246,534 9.4 7,203,418 43,115 4,298,450 4,259,765 38,685 543,796 

  96年 7,465,248 3.0 7,417,291 47,957 4,431,271 4,389,144 42,128 609,344 

  97年 7,661,678 2.6 7,573,648 88,031 4,572,457 4,492,630 79,827 633,253 

  98年 8,474,056 10.6 8,373,612 100,444 4,655,350 4,563,557 91,793 1,255,438 

  99年 8,714,552 2.8 8,569,733 144,819 4,771,452 4,672,797 98,655 1,294,971 

 100年 8,799,420 1.0 8,652,730 146,690 4,832,701 4,732,818 99,883 1,340,912 

 101年 8,975,199 2.0 8,827,417 147,782 4,838,568 4,738,247 100,321 1,373,385 

 　第2季 8,810,739 1.1 8,663,626 147,113 4,830,499 4,730,353 100,146 1,351,599 

 　第3季 8,822,093 0.8 8,674,663 147,431 4,825,830 4,725,647 100,183 1,359,107 

 　第4季 8,975,199 2.0 8,827,417 147,782 4,838,568 4,738,247 100,321 1,373,385 

 102年

 　第1季 9,018,796 2.8 8,869,890 148,906 4,878,245 4,776,840 101,404 1,379,597 

 　第2季 9,117,287 3.5 8,967,624 149,663 4,927,494 4,825,398 102,096 1,384,446 

表5-2. 國有財產總值－按財產種類別分(續2)

(2)按非珍貴、珍貴動產不動產分

單位：新臺幣百萬元

年度(季)

底別

總　　　　計 土　　　地

Grand Total Land

合　　計 非珍貴

動產不動產

珍貴動產

不動產

小　　計 非珍貴

動產不動產

珍貴動產

不動產

小　　計
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Non-value Value Subtotal Non-value Value Subtotal Non-value Value

347,560 0 618,878 618,188 690 294,501 294,413 88 2003

384,817 2 667,764 666,972 792 301,630 301,627 3 2004

424,513 0 677,209 676,443 765 258,300 258,297 3 2005

543,796 0 705,114 704,109 1,005 270,419 270,416 3 2006

609,344 0 745,295 744,072 1,224 272,301 272,298 3 2007

633,235 17 780,626 777,759 2,866 265,979 265,975 4 2008

1,255,366 72 790,292 787,326 2,966 246,557 246,553 4 2009

1,294,901 70 812,782 809,029 3,753 245,435 245,427 9 2010

1,340,843 69 819,879 815,767 4,112 242,305 242,297 9 2011

1,373,318 67 834,961 830,639 4,322 249,703 249,694 9 2012

1,351,531 68 820,287 816,093 4,194 236,643 236,635 9 　 Ⅱ

1,359,039 68 825,322 821,059 4,263 240,343 240,334 9 　 Ⅲ

1,373,318 67 834,961 830,639 4,322 249,703 249,694 9 　 Ⅳ

2013

1,379,530 67 833,953 829,599 4,354 246,838 246,829 9 　 Ⅰ

1,384,379 67 850,295 845,874 4,420 246,392 246,384 9 　 Ⅱ

Table 5-2.  National Property－by Category (Cont.2)

(2) by Non-value & Value

Unit : NT$ Million

非珍貴

動產不動產

珍貴動產

不動產

　改　良　物

珍貴動產

不動產

房 屋 建 築 及 設 備 機　械　及　設　備

小　　計 非珍貴

動產不動產

珍貴動產

不動產

小　　計

　Improvements Housing Construction and Equipment Machinery and Equipment

非珍貴

動產不動產 Period

 - 138 -



有　　價

Subtotal Non-value Value Subtotal Non-value Value Subtotal

  92年 194,383 194,381 2 115,644 112,513 3,131 1,032,130 

  93年 198,599 198,597 2 120,818 117,500 3,318 1,030,853 

  94年 197,879 197,868 11 80,552 77,229 3,324 1,029,131 

  95年 202,056 202,044 11 84,430 81,019 3,411 1,138,506 

  96年 209,233 209,219 14 86,531 81,943 4,589 1,107,419 

  97年 208,119 208,105 14 87,188 81,885 5,303 1,110,068 

  98年 205,092 205,050 42 88,297 82,729 5,568 1,228,789 

  99年 208,005 207,948 57 123,274 81,000 42,274 1,252,671 

 100年 201,952 201,896 57 123,848 81,288 42,560 1,231,418 

 101年 202,162 202,105 57 123,517 80,511 43,006 1,345,996 

 　第2季 199,872 199,816 57 120,663 78,023 42,640 1,244,415 

 　第3季 199,417 199,360 57 121,689 78,837 42,851 1,243,557 

 　第4季 202,162 202,105 57 123,517 80,511 43,006 1,345,996 

 102年

 　第1季 204,210 204,153 57 122,727 79,713 43,015 1,346,339 

 　第2季 205,495 205,438 57 123,374 80,360 43,015 1,372,681 

表5-2. 國有財產總值－按財產種類別分(續3完)

(2)按非珍貴、珍貴動產不動產分

單位：新臺幣百萬元

什　　項　　設　　備

年度(季)

底別

Communication and Transportation Equipment Miscellaneous Equipments

交 通 及 運 輸 設 備

小　　計 非珍貴

動產不動產

珍貴動產

不動產

小　　計 非珍貴

動產不動產

珍貴動產

不動產

小　　計
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Non-value Value Subtotal Non-value Value Subtotal Non-value Value

1,032,130          － 2,651 2,651       － 505,375 504,960 416 2003

1,030,853          － 4,073 4,073       － 456,038 456,038       － 2004

1,029,131          － 3,703 3,703       －          －          －       － 2005

1,138,506          － 3,762 3,762       －          －          －       － 2006

1,107,419          － 3,852 3,852       －          －          －       － 2007

1,110,068          － 3,990 3,990       －          －          －       － 2008

1,228,789          － 4,241 4,241       －          －          －       － 2009

1,252,671          － 5,961 5,961       －          －          －       － 2010

1,231,418          － 6,404 6,404       －          －          －       － 2011

1,345,996          － 6,907 6,907       －          －          －       － 2012

1,244,415          － 6,761 6,761       －          －          －       － 　 Ⅱ

1,243,557          － 6,828 6,828       －          －          －       － 　 Ⅲ

1,345,996          － 6,907 6,907       －          －          －       － 　 Ⅳ

2013

1,346,339          － 6,888 6,888       －          －          －       － 　 Ⅰ

1,372,681          － 7,111 7,111       －          －          －       － 　 Ⅱ

Table 5-2.  National Property－by Category (Cont.3 End)

(2) by Non-value & Value

Unit : NT$ Million

　證　　券 權　　　利 其　　　他

　Securities Rights Others

珍貴動產

不動產

非珍貴

動產不動產 Period
小　　計 非珍貴

動產不動產

珍貴動產

不動產

珍貴動產

不動產

小　　計 非珍貴

動產不動產
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